I Texas Department of Transportation

1817 BOB BULLOCK LOOP | LAREDO, TEXAS 78043 | (956) 712-7400 | WWW.TXDOT.GOV

January 2, 2017

Luis Perez-Garcia, P.E., C.F.M
County Engineer

Webb County

1620 Santa Ursula, 2n Floor
Laredo, Texas 78040

RE: Advanced Funding Agreement (AFA) Amendment #2
State Loop 20 Phase ll
Webb County
CSJ: 0086-14-058

Dear Mr. Luis Perez-Garcia:

Enclosed please find two copies of AFA Amendment #2 for this project. This amendment is.
to add additional funds in the amount of $4,641,030 for plans, specifications, and estimate.
Please sign and return both copies for further processing and execution.

If you should have any questions, please contact Gustavo Elizondo at (956) 712-7462.
Sincerely,

Melisa D. Montemayor
Laredo District Administrator

Mdm/gae
cc: Guillermo B. Cuellar, P.E., Assistant County Engineer, Webb County

Alberto Ramirez, P.E., Director of TP&D, TxDOT ’
Ana Duncan, P.E., Project Manager, TxDOT ‘

A A UA s S e

D E@@U\/L

w...!.l

}“ "JAN -6 20]7J -
e —

.mbb (‘ounty E nomoermq Department

OUR VALUES: People * Accountability « Trust » Honesty
OUR MISSION: Through collaboration and leadership, we deliver a safe, reliable, and integrated transportation system that enables the movement of people and goods.

An Equal Opportunity Employer




